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Southern Connecticut Small Craft Symposium
June 14, 2014 at Lighthouse Point Park New Haven, CT
From 10:00 am through 5:00 pm

Overall Time Table by Location

— Display Area: Outdoor Tables & Booths

Affiliated Organization Displays

— Room 1: Off-Water Presentations

Adaptive Paddling

Reading the River

Basic Small Craft Navigation and Charts
Weather Awareness Part |

Weather Awareness Part I

Getting the Most from Your Forward Stroke

— Room 2: Off-Water Presentations

Communicating from Your Boat

Small Boaters and Cold Water Immersion

Kayak Fishing

Equipment for Successful Kayak Angling

Choosing Your Small Craft

Essential Equipment for the Recreational Paddler Day Trip

Area C — Boat Storage Garage / Snack Bar

All Day
All Day
Area D
All Day

Photo Opportunities
Vessel Safety Checks

- Beach: On-Water Demonstrations

Boat Demos

Area E — Streamside: On-Water Demonstrations

10:00
11:00
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00

Stand-Up Paddle Board

Solo Canoeing Maneuvers

Personal Flotation Devices (Life Vests) — Effective Use
Kayaking Maneuvers and Recoveries

Kayak Bracing and Rolling

The Recreational Kayak — Seaworthiness and Rescue

Area F — Nature Area: Assembly Area for Nature Tours

10:00
4:00
Area G
All day
Area H
10:00
11:00
12:00
2:00

Wet Land Birding
Exploring the Parks Wildlife

— Presentation Pavilion: Special Demos

Building West Greenland Kayaks

— Lighthouse: Race & Lighthouse Tours

Fun Race Sign-up
Lighthouse tour

Kayak Fun Race Start Time
Lighthouse tour

Area | — Rocky Point: Special Demos

3:00

Flare Demo



Southern Connecticut Small Craft Symposium
June 14, 2014 at Lighthouse Point Park New Haven, CT
From 10:00 am through 5:00 pm

Location Map
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> Entrance

A - Display Area

B - Presentation Rooms
C - Boat Storage area

D - Boat Demo area

E - On water Demo

F - Nature Tours

G - Presentation Pavilion
H - Light House Tour

| - Flare Demo i
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