Southern Connecticut Small Craft Symposium
June 14, 2014 at Lighthouse Point Park New Haven, CT
From 10:00 am through 5:00 pm

## **Overall Time Table by Location**

Area A – Disp	lay Area: Outdoor Tables & Booths
All Day	Affiliated Organization Displays
Area B – Room 1: Off-Water Presentations	
10:00	Adaptive Paddling
11:00	Reading the River
1:00	Basic Small Craft Navigation and Charts
2:00	Weather Awareness Part I
3:00	Weather Awareness Part II
4:00	Getting the Most from Your Forward Stroke
Area B – Room 2: Off-Water Presentations	
10:00	Communicating from Your Boat
11:00	Small Boaters and Cold Water Immersion
12:00	Kayak Fishing
1:00	Equipment for Successful Kayak Angling
3:00	Choosing Your Small Craft
4:00	Essential Equipment for the Recreational Paddler Day Tri
Area C – Boat	: Storage Garage / Snack Bar
All Day	Photo Opportunities
All Day	Vessel Safety Checks
Area D - Beac	h: On-Water Demonstrations
All Day	Boat Demos
Area E – Strea	amside: On-Water Demonstrations
10:00	Stand-Up Paddle Board
11:00	Solo Canoeing Maneuvers
12:00	Personal Flotation Devices (Life Vests) – Effective Use
1:00	Kayaking Maneuvers and Recoveries
2:00	Kayak Bracing and Rolling
3:00	The Recreational Kayak – Seaworthiness and Rescue
Area F – Natu	re Area: Assembly Area for Nature Tours
10:00	Wet Land Birding
4:00	Exploring the Parks Wildlife
	entation Pavilion: Special Demos
All day	Building West Greenland Kayaks
Area H – Ligh	thouse: Race & Lighthouse Tours
10:00	Fun Race Sign-up
11:00	Lighthouse tour
12:00	Kayak Fun Race Start Time
2:00	Lighthouse tour
Area I – Rocky Point: Special Demos	
3.00	Flara Domo

## **Southern Connecticut Small Craft Symposium**

June 14, 2014 at Lighthouse Point Park New Haven, CT From 10:00 am through 5:00 pm

## **Location Map**



- A Display Area
- **B** Presentation Rooms
- C Boat Storage area
- D Boat Demo area
- E On water Demo
- F Nature Tours
- **G** Presentation Pavilion
- H Light House Tour
- I Flare Demo



